POINTS OF DIFFERENCE
• Ideal as a standby  float charging of lead acid batteries
• Constant current limit and Precise voltage control
• Temperature compensation option
• Efficient modern “current mode”
• Relay Alarms Output
• Suitable for parallel operation
• Rugged design and construction for long life and
           challenging environments
APPLICATIONS
• Security - Access Control
• Industrial Processes
• Switching Protection
• SCADA
• Radio Repeaters - Remote Sites
SR100HL Series 100W Power  Supply/Float Charger
Output power 100W (0-50°C )
Input Voltage
180V - 264VAC 45-65Hz
88V - 132VAC   45-65Hz

range (V)
Output
Volts
(factory
default)
Output
Current (A)
(continuous)
Output
Volts*
(Charging)
Output
Current (A)
(Charging)
SR100HL12 13.8 7.3 13.8 7.3 11-14
SR100HL24 24 4.2 27.6 3.6 22-28
SR100HL30 30 3.3 34.5 2.9 27-35
SR100HL36 36 2.8 41.4 2.6 34-43
SR100HL48 48 2.1 55.2 1.8 45-57
*Please specify on ordering if unit is to be used for battery charging duty
(except for 12V version which is set for 13.8V as  standard)
New Zealand: sales@heliosps.co.nz - Australia: sales@heliosps.com.au - Asia & Middle East: sales@heliosps.asia 19/05/2020
FRONT PANEL & LAYOUT

Mating screw terminal plug for DC output
Mating screw terminal plug for alarms
MODEL CODING AND SELECTION CHART
1
2 3
5 6
4
7
T  = Yes   Blank = No Temperature Compensation
12, 24, 30, 36, 48V DC output (nominal battery voltage)
Function
Optional  Interface Port
485 = RS485 232 = RS232 LAN+=SNMP-Webpages 485+=Modbus RTU
Power 100W
HL = DC PSU/charger  - 2 terminal output
Hi = No-Break™ DC UPS - 3 terminal output (separate battery output )
X = Pluggable connector Output DC connector
SR100HL  12   T   X  P - 485+
P= Internal output diode Blank =  no diode
New Zealand: sales@heliosps.co.nz - Australia: sales@heliosps.com.au - Asia & Middle East: sales@heliosps.asia
Diode